
DU PAGE COUNTY

Legislation Text

421 N. COUNTY FARM
ROAD

WHEATON, IL 60187
www.dupagecounty.gov

HS-P-0079A-23

AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION HS-P-0079-23 ISSUED TO
HEALTHY AIR HEATING & AIR, INC.

 TO PROVIDE ARCHITECTURAL WEATHERIZATION LABOR AND MATERIALS
(INCREASE ENCUMBRANCE $40,000)

WHEREAS, Resolution HS-P-0079-23 was approved and adopted by the County Board on October 24,
2023; and

WHEREAS, the Human Services Committee recommends changes as stated in the Change Order
Notice to increase contract 6791-0001 SERV in the amount of $40,000, to the original contract amount of
$265,567, issued to Healthy Air Heating & Air, Inc., to provide architectural weatherization labor and materials
for the period October 30, 2023, through November 30, 2024, under the PY23/PY24 Weatherization Program
Grants.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that County Board adopts Change Order Notice, dated June
25, 2024, to contract 6791-0001 SERV, issued to Healthy Air Heating & Air, Inc. to provide architectural
weatherization labor and materials, to increase the encumbrance in the amount of $40,000, taking the original
contract amount of $265,567, issued to Healthy Air Heating & Air, Inc., and resulting in an amended contract
total amount not to exceed $305,567, an increase of 15.06%.

Enacted and approved this 9th day of July, 2024 at Wheaton, Illinois.

________________________________

DEBORAH A. CONROY, CHAIR
DU PAGE COUNTY BOARD

Attest: ___________________________________

JEAN KACZMAREK, COUNTY CLERK

File #: 24-1928, Version: 1

DU PAGE COUNTY Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

